RESOLUTION of the PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 17-68

WHEREAS; The Papago Tribe has funds on deposit with the United States Treasury and,

WHEREAS: The Papago Council is interested in paying all outstanding obligations of fiscal year 1967-68 by June 30, 1968, or as shortly thereafter as practicable, in order to commence fiscal year 1968-1969 in a business-like manner, and

WHEREAS; The Tribal Council is in need of current operating funds, and

WHEREAS; The Papago Tribe has withdrawn only a limited amount of the income which was received in fiscal year 1967-1968 and deposited to their benefit in the United States Treasury;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it request the Bureau of Indian Affairs to obtain \$20,000 from the appropriate account of the Papago Tribe in the United States Treasury and that the Council request immediate withdrawal of the \$20,000 for the purposes herein described.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on June 21, 1968, with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, with

2 being absent, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to recission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

By Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

Mary Jane Marcho, Secretary

FOD John Artichoker, Jr., Supt.

APPROVED:

JUL 5 1968

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

JUL 1968
PAPAGO TRIBE

- 2 -